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November 27, 2018

President/CEO President/CEO

Cousin Corporation of America Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc.

c/o Robert A. Losi c¢/o Corporation Service Company
12333 Enterprise Blvd. 10300 Greenbriar Place

Largo, FL. 33773 Oklahoma City, OK 73159-7653
President/CEO President/CEO

Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc. Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc.

c/o Karen Hurdle 7707 SW 44 Street

18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Oklahoma City, OK 73179
Irvine, CA 92612

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith™) represents Ema Bell (“Bell”), a citizen of the State of
California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals
in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in
such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Bell has identified a violation of California’s Safe
Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65"), which is codified at Cal. Health &
Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the alleged
Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this product.
Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall knowingly
and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or reproductive
toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without proper
warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact with this
product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on whether and/or
how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the reasonably foreseeable
use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Bell sixty (60) days after effective service of this




notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an action to
redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”) are:

Cousin Corporation of America
Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Cousin Precision Comfort Beading Tool Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc. | Cousin Corporation of America
Kit — Gray material on case
W0308800
1340462
729 108

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Bell served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the grey plastic when the took kit is handled with bare hands.
If the took kit is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the item may contaminate other
articles contained within these closed spaces are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or consumed.
Finally, while direct mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through
ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 20 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Bell’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Bell is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of this
matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Ema Bell has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all
communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincere]ys

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On November 27, 2018 I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Cousin Corporation of America Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc.

c/o Robert A. Losi ¢/o Corporation Service company
12333 Enterprise Blvd. 10300 Greenbriar Place

Largo, FL. 33773 Oklahoma City, OK 73159-7653
President/CEO President/CEO

Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc. Hobby Lobby stores, Inc.

c/o Karen Hurdle 7707 SW 44" Street

18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Oklahoma City, OK 73179
Irvine, CA 92612

On November 27, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on November 27, 2018, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

(Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

M

)
(©))

“)

&)

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Ema Bell.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons. —

.~ -~ -
£
Dated: November 27,2018 W

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Ema Bell



The Hanaorable Nancy 0'Malley
Alameda County District Actarmey
1225 Fallon Streer, Room 300
Oakdand, €A 94612

The Honarable Michael Atwell
Alpine County District Attarney
17300 Hwy 33, PO 8ox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honorabie Todd fAiebe
Amador Caunty District Attarney
798 Caurt Street

lachson, CA 95642

The Hanorable Michae! Ramsey
Butte Caunty Qistrict Attcrney
25 County Center Drive
Oroville, CA 95965

The Honorable Barbara Yook
Calaveras County Cistrict Attarney
491 Mountain Ranch Raad

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable sann Matthew Beauchamp
Colusa County District Attorney

346 Fifth Street, #4102

Colusa, CA 95932

The Honorable Mark Peterson

Contra Zosta County District Artorney
300 Ward Sireet

Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honorahle Jaje Trigg
Del Norte Zzunty Dis
450 H Stre

Crascanrt Jiry, A 35321

ATiorney

Room 1

The Honorable Yern Siersan

i Dorada Zounty District Attoraey
513 Main Sireet

Placerville, ZA 35667

The Honarable Lisa Smittcamp
Frasno County Disiric: Atarney
2220 Tulare Swreet, #1000
Fresno, CA 93721

The Hongraale Dwayne Stawart
Glenn Caunry District Attcmay
125 5. Murdock Straer

Willaws, €A 95988

The Honorabie Miaggie Fleming
Humboldt County District Attorney
825 5™ street, Faurth Floor
Eureka, CA 95501

The Honarahle Silberr Stero
Imperial County District Artterney
940 West Main Seet, Suite 192
€l Lentro, CA 92243

The Hanarabie Thamas Hardy
inya County District Attormey
PG 30x, Drawer O
independence, CA 93525

The Honorabie Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 ‘Nast acay Joulevard
Hanford, CA 33230

The Honorabie Danald Anderson
Lake County Distnct Attarney
155 North Forbes Straet
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Hanorabie Stacay Mantgamery
Lassen County Oistrict Attorney
2950 Riverside Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 96130

The Honorable Jackie Lacey

Los Angeles County District Attarney
10 West Temple Street, Suite 13000

Las Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorable David Linn
Madera County Distrier Artorney
202 Weast Yosemite Avenue
Madera, €A 92637

The Honcrabie Edward 8erberiar,
Marin Caunty Bistrict Attarney
3501 Zivic Center Srive, Rcom 130
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honorable Thomas Cocake
Mariposa County Dlstrict Attorney
5201 lones Street, P C. 8ox 730
Wiaripasa, €A 3EZ38

The Honorzbie © David Eyster
Mengacing County Disino Atigrney
100 North State Street, ? C, Box 1000
Ukian, €A 35432

The Honorabie Larry Marzz !l
Mercad County District Attorney
550 W Main Siraer

Mercag, CA 35340

The Honorabia jordan Funk
Maodoc County Disrmi

Mona County
2.3 3ex 3817

Birdgepoart, A 33517

INCT ATtarmey

The Honorable Des LI
Manteray Zounty Sisoricr Amomey
P O Box 1131

Saiinas, ZA 93502

The Yoncrakie &llison Haley
Napa County Gistricr Atrarnay
Carithers Building

932 Parkway Mail

23S Box 720

Napa, CA 34559

The Haorable Jiifford Neweil
Nevada County District Attornay
201 Commercial Street

Nevada Ty, €4 952539

The Henorabie Tony Aackauckas
Qrange Caunty Diswrict Attorney
401 Civic Center Drive West
Sanrz Ana, CA 52701

The Hanarable R. Scott Jwens
Placar Caunty Sistrict Attorney
10810 iustice Center Drive, Suita 240
Raseville, CA 35678

The Honorable David Hollister
Plumas County District Attorney

20 Main Street, Room 404
Quincy, £A 95871

The donoranie vicnael nestrin
Riveraide Counly District Atturney
3960 Crange 5treet

Riverside, CA 32501

The Hanorable Anne Marie Schubert
Sacramento County District Artarney
301 5 Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

The Hanorable Candice Hoaper

5an 8enito County District Attarney
419 4" Street, Secand Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

San Bernardino County District Attarney
303 West 3 street, 6™ Flaor

San Bernardino, CA 92415-0502

The Honorable Bannie Dumanis
3an Qiego Caunty District Attorney
330 W. 8roadway Street

3an Diega, CA 92101

The Honorable Gearge Gascon

5an Franciseo County District Attarney
550 Bryant Street, Room 322

San Frandsco, CA 94103

The Honerable Tori Verher Salazar
Sar !oanuin County Disgict Atiorney
222 £3st Weher Avenue, Room 202
Siockion, €A 95201

The Hanarabie Jan Sow

San Luis Sbispa Caunty District Attcrney
1033 Palm Street, 4'" Figar

San iLuis Obispo, CA 93408

The Hanorable Stephen Wagstaife
San Mateo County District Attorney
460 Zounty Canrer, 44

Radwaod City, CA 34063

The donarsbie joyce Dudley

Sanrta 8arbara Zounty District Artarney
1112 5anra Barbara year

3arita 3arbara, CA 33297

Hanarabie :effray Rasan

ra Zounty District Attormey
70 :Nest Hedding 3reer, West Aing
3an iose, CA 351:0

Sana

The Honorable ieff Rose

Santa ruz Zaunty District Attorney
70 Ocean Streer, Room 2C0

Santa Cruz, TA 35060

The Hararanie Stephanie 8nagart
Shasta Caunty District Attarnay
1355 Mest Street

Redding, €A 36001

The Honaranle Lawrenca allen
Sierra Caunty District Attorney
100 Courthause Squarea
Oaownieville, CA 95936

The Honorable James Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou County District Attorney
P 0. Box 586

Yreka, €A 36097

The Hanorable Krishna Abrams
Selano County District Attorney
675 Texas Straet, Swta 4500
Fairfiald, £A 33533

The Honorable Jill Ravitch

Soncma Caunty District Attarney
600 Administration Drive, Roam 2124
Santa Rasa, €A 95403

The Hanorable Birgit Fladager
Stanistaus County District Attorney
332 12™ treer, Suite 300
Mudeslu, CA 33354

The Haonorable Amanda Hopoer
Sutter County District Attarney
463 Secand Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honarabie Gregg Cohen
Tehama Counky District Al:torney
444 Dak Street, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honarable Eric Heryfarg
Trinity County District Attarney
P.0. 8ox 310

Weaverville, CA 96093

The Hanaraoile Tim \Ward
Tulare Caunty District Attarney
221 South Moaney Baulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, (A 93291-4553

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tuctumne County District Attorney
423 North Washingtan Street
Sangra, £A 95370

The Honarable Gregary Tatten
Ventura Zounty Diswrict Attorney
800 Sauth Yictoria Avenue
Yentura, CA 32008

The Honorzbie leff Raisiz
Yaio County District Attarnay
301 Secand Street
Waadland, A 35535

The Honorabie Patrick McGrath
Yuba County District Attormey
215 Fifth Straet

Narysville, CA 35901

The Honoradle Mike Feyer

Office of the Jity Artorney Los dngeres
360 ity Hall Zast
200 North Main 5

tas Angetes, £A 30012

The Hanarable lames Sancher

Office of the City Attorney, Sacramanto
3151 Streer, 4” Floor

3acramento. CA 35311

The Haonorable Mars W, Ellicrs
GFfice of the Tty Arornev San Diegn
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Diego, CA 322401

The Honarabie Dennis Herrers

Office of the Tity Attarney, San Francizca
10r Taritan 3. Goodlen Place

San Francisco, CA 34102

The Honarabie Aichard Dayie

Office af the City Attarney, San fose
200 East Santa Tara Street, 16™ Floar
San lose, €A 95113

Office of the California Attarmey General
Propasition 85 Enforcement Reporting
ATTN: Prap 35 Coordinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Cakiand, CA 34612-3550
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Appendix A

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINXING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
[PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY

The fcilewing summary has teer grepared by the Califernia Ctfice of £ nvircnmental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA], the teac agancy for the
rmplementaticr. of the Safe Drinking ‘Water and Taxic Enforcement A ct cf 1986 {commenly kncwn as “Preposition 657) A copy cf this summary must ¢
includec as an attachment tc any nctice of violatcr served upen an alleged violator of the A ct. The summary provides basic infermation abcut the
grevisions of the taw, and is intended te serve ¢nly as a convenient scurce cf general infcrmation. 1T 1s not intended tc previde autheritative guicance cn
the meaning ar spelicaton of the iaw. Please refer tc the statute and CEHHA s implementing regulations {see citaticns below) fer further infermaticon .
FCRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEL 7O YCUR BUSINESS, CONTALT THE
PERSTN IDENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE

The text cf Pregcsiticn 65 (Feslth and Safety Ccde Sections 25248.5 thrcugh 25248.13) is available online at
http://cehha.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/P651aw72CC3 . htmi. R egulatens that previde mere specific guidance on compliance, and that specify precedures to ke
fcilowec by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of iFa Califernia C ode of Regulatiors, sectiare 28102 threugh
27CC1." These implementing regulations are zvailakle enline at: hittp: /fcehha.ca.gev/prep65/aw/P65R egs.html.

WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 REQUIRE?

The “Prepesition 65 List" Under Prepcsiticn 65, the lead agericy {CE RHA ) publishes 3 list of chemicals that are known tc the State cf Califernia o
cause cancer and/er repraductive texicity Chemicals are placed on the Propasition 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/cr birth defects cr other
repreductive harm, such as damage c female cr male reproductive systems or 1o the developing fews, This tist must be updated at least once 3 year fhe
current Propesiticn 65 list ¢f chemicais is availabie on the CEHHA website at; nitp://www cehha.ca.gov/prop65/prop6s _list/Newlist.ntml

Only those chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 65. B usinesses thar produce, use, release ar otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the fellowing:

Clear and reasonable warnings. A business 1$ required tc warn a person befare “knowing'y and intentionally” exposing that person © a listed chemical
unless an axemption applies. The warning given must be “ciear and reasonable ” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the chemical
tnvolved is known to cause cancer or dirth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2} be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the person
before he or she is axoos2d tc thar chemical, Some expesuras are ax2mpt from the warning requirement under cer@in circumstances discussad below

Proribizion from dischargas into drinking water A business must nct Xnowing'y discharge ar release a iisted chemical 1Nt water or anto iand whera 1t
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HCN S PRCPCSITICN 65 ENFCRCELD?

Enfercement s carried out through il lawsuits. These iawsuits may be breught by the A morney Gereral, any disuict aticrney, or Certain city aucraeys
Lawsuits may alsc ke hreught by private carties acting 10 the putlic interest, tut anly afrer groviding notice cf the alieged viclaticn tc the A tterrey
Gereral, the apgpropriate district aticrmey and city atterney, ard the business accused cf the viciaticn. The nctice must provide adequate infermaticn
allow the recipiant rc assess the rature of the alleged siciaticn Tre nctice must cemply with the infermaticn and precedural raguirements specified 16
Sacucr 255C3 of Tine 27 ard secoens 310C-32C3 of Tide 11 A private party may nct gursue an incependent enfercement acticr uncer Freocsiven 5
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ane of the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement achon within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in viclation of Propasiticn 65 15 subject to civil penalties of up te $2,500 per day for each violation. in addiuon, the Business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific conditons. For the following types of
axposurss, the Act provides an oppartunity fiar the business to correct the alleged vidlation.

Tl exposure to alcohelic heverages that are cansumed on the alleged viclator's premises to the extent onsite consumption is permitted by law.

Tl expisure to a Propostion 65 listed chiemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged vielatar's pramisas that is primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added 1o the food. and was fermed Dv_CDﬂki"E cr
sitmilar preparation cf fecd or beverage components necessary to render the fcod or beverage palatable or to avord microbiclogical contaminanon,

Cain exposure to environmenal tobacco smeke caused by antry o perscrs (other than emgloyees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec viclatcr
witere smoking is permitted at any location on the pramises,

T exposure 16 listed chemicals in engine exhaust, 1o e extent the exposure cccurs inside a facility owned or operated by the alleged viclater and
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles,

If a private party alleges that a viclatcn cccurred based on cre of the exposures gescribed skove, the private party must first provide the alleged v ciater 3
nctice of special compliance procedure and precf of ccmpiiance form

A private party may not file an action against the alleged viclater for these expasures, Cr recover ir a seftlement any paymertin lieu of peralties any
reimbursement for cests and atterney's fees, if the nctice was served an or after Cctcber 5, 2C132, anc the alleged victator has dene all cf the falicwi ng
\’,Lithin 14 days cf being served natice:

L crrected the alleged viclaticn;

ggreed tc pay a civil penalty of S5CC (subject tc change as nctec telcw! tc the private party within 3C days; and

L3 ctified the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been ccrrectec.

The written nctification tc the private-party must include 3 notice sf sgecial cemgliance precedure and preof cf comptiance form cempleted By the alleged
viclator as directed in the notice. Cri Agril 1, 2C38, and every five yezars theresfter, the dellar ameunt cf the civif penalty will te acjusted by the Judicial
Ccurncil kased cn the change in the annual California Consumer Price Index. The Judicial Ccuncl will publish the dellar smeunt cf the adjusted civil
perialty at each five-year interval, tcgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment,

An zileged viclator may sausfy these conditions cnly cre time for a violaticn arising from the same expesure in the same facility or en the same premises
The satisfaction of these conditicns dees net prevent the A tterney General, a district attorney, a city atterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC scpulation,
cr any full-time city prosecutor with the consent of the district atterney, frem filing an enforcement action agsinst an alleged violater The amcunt cf any
civil penalty for a viclation shall be reduced to reflect any payment made by the alleged vialator for the same alleged violation 1o a private-party.

A copy of the notice of special compiiance procedure and procf of compliance form is inctuded with this nctice and can be downloaded from CEH = A
website at; http://oehha.ca.gov/propESAaw/p651aw?2CC3.humi. The notice is repreduced hers:

Pagel

Date:

Name of Noticing Carty or attorney for Noucing Party

A adress

Shpre numper

ANCE PROC

CCMBLraNCE

legeC hat yCu ara2 v Cialing

au

0
-

FART L TCBE COMSLETEC B/ ThE NGTICING FARTY CR ATTCRNSY FCR THE NOTICING PART

___ Migohehic beverzges o5t are censuemed on the al'egec siclaters ora s fC the extent or-site CCrsumEtion (S permites oy law _
A cremical known e the staTe 1C Cause Carcer or reprcéuctiye xICity in & foed or keverage prapared and scld on the alleged victarer's gremisas for
T prefrises o the axzent [ 1, the chemical was notintenticnaiiy adged; and {2) the chemicai was fermea Sy CCeKING o simiiar

immediate consumption on o of
cregaraticn of focd or beversga compnnents necessary fc render the foca or beverage calagble cr to svoid micrctiolcgical contaminatien
e allegad viclatcr where smciirg

Envircnmental wckacce smcka caused by entry of zerscrs (ctrer than emelcyees; or cremises owred or Cperatec by th ega

is cermitted at any lccation on the premises

__Chemicals known tc the Smate 1¢ cause cancer or repreductve texicity in engine exhaust, tc the extent the expcsure cccurs inside a fac:lity owrnec cr
ceerared by the alieged siclater and grrmariiy intended for parking ncncemmercial vehicles

IMPCRTANT MCTES

1 Y cu have nc ceental liacilivy under Califerria =23l ard Safs E .6 tf your business has nine (5] or fewer employees

croey, or 3 gresecutcr in wihcse jurisdicuen the viclaticr 1§ sllegec ©

2 Using this form aii NCT gravart
have occurred frem fliing 2r acucr cver the same atleged viclzoc
payment mada at this time

Paga?2

the Amorney C

ir sny such zcucn, the ameunt cf civil genaity skell e recucec IC reflect any

Sate
Name of Noucing Pary or atorney for Notcing Pary
A 2drass:
Phone numkter
PART 2 TCBE CCMPLETECBY THE ALLEGEL VICLATGR CR AUTHORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Ceruficaticn cf Caomgliance
Accurate cemgletion of this form will demenstrate that you ars new v comgliance mth C aliferris
nstec abeve 7 cu must cemglete 3nd submit the form kelow to the Mcucing Party at the acdress shewn abeve, cestmarkec Nithin 14 2ays of youreca g

Y aaltr ard Safery Ccde 525245 € for the zlieged siclaticr

Ny



this notice. _ _ .
| hereby agree to pay, within 30 days of completion of this natice, a civil penalty of $500 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Health

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by {check only one of the foll owing):

| Postinga warning or warnings about the alleged ex posure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

_[ Posting the warning or warni ngs demanded in writing by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately : ts placement
on my premises; OR

__] Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged expaosure has been eliminated

C ertification .
My statements on this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and are made in gcod farth

I have carefully read the instructions to complete this farm. | understand that if | make a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additional penalties
under the Safe Drinking Water and T oxic E nfarcement A ct of 1986 (Propcsition 65).

Signature of alleged violator or authorized representstive Cate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INF GRMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS .

Conwcr the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-690C or via e-mail at
PSSPubIic.CommenE@oehha.ca.gov‘



